
  

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA 

 STARRED QUESTION NO. 236 

  ANSWERED ON 02/08/2022 

 

SVEP IN MADHYA PRADESH 

 

*236. SHRI VISHNU DATT SHARMA: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether Start-up Village Entrepreneurship Programme (SVEP) is being implemented in 

Madhya Pradesh, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(b)  the number of village entrepreneurs who have been supported to set up local enterprises 

and the details of rural entrepreneurs who have been provided finance along with 

employment generated especially in Panna, Chhatarpur and Katni districts? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH) 

 

   
(a) & (b)  A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

  

 

 

******* 

  



 

 

 

STATEMENT (a) & (b) REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED 

QUESTION NO. *236 TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2022. 
  

(a) Yes sir. The Start-up Village Entrepreneurship Programme (SVEP), the sub-scheme under the 

Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana–National Rural Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NRLM) is being 

implemented in 14 blocks of 13 districts in Madhya Pradesh. As on 30
th

 June, 2022, a total of 

19,471 enterprises have been supported in Madhya Pradesh. The list of blocks along with the 

number of enterprises supported is given in Annexure. 
   
(b) In Madhya Pradesh 19,688 entrepreneurs have been supported financially to set up local 

enterprises and have led to an approximate employment generation of 40,305 people. In Panna, 

Chhatarpur and Katni districts of Madhya Pradesh, no enterprises have been set up under SVEP.  

   

 

  

***** 

  

 

 

 

 

  

  



 

Annexure 

 

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (a) of Lok Sabha *Starred Question No. 236 for answer on 

02.08.2022 regarding “SVEP in Madhya Pradesh ” 

  

 

S.No. District Name of Block  
Enterprises supported  

till June, 2022 

1 Alirajpur Sondwa 186 

2 Balaghat Lalbarra 419 

3 Barwani Rajpur 2188 

4 Dindori Samnapur 1354 

5 Guna Aron 1894 

6 Jhabua Thandla 304 

7 Mandla Bijadandi 441 

8 Rajgarh Khilchipur 1946 

9 Rajgarh Zirapur 2203 

10 Sagar Rehli 2200 

11 Shahdol Sohagpur 1347 

12 Sheopur Karahal 2038 

13 Shivpuri Pichhore 1739 

14 Sidhi Majhauli 1212 

      19,471 
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